

Bid Results Detail Report

DATE BIDS OPEN: November 01, 2024, 11:00 AM

SCOPE OF WORK: THE WORK INCLUDES REPAIRS AND RECONSTRUCTION TO A DAMAGED HISTORIC STONE MASONRY TWIN BARREL CULVERT (BRIDGE 509) AND THE INSTALLATION OF A NEW CULVERT THAT WILL ACT AS AN OVERFLOW STRUCTURE.

COMPLETION DATE: August 28, 2026

LOCATION: THE PROJECT IS LOCATED IN THE TOWN OF FAIRLEE, VERMONT AT APPROXIMATE MILE POST 85.15 ON THE WASHINGTON COUNTY RAILROAD - CONNECTICUT RIVER LINE (WACR-CRL) OVER AN UNNAMED TRIBUTARY TO THE CONNECTICUT RIVER.

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 98 ENGINEERS DRIVE WILLISTON, VT 05495		2. J. P. SICARD, INC. 4261 SOUTH BARTON ROAD BARTON, VT 05822			
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LS	1.000	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$20,520.00	\$20,520.00		
203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	175.000	\$55.00	\$9,625.00	\$20.00	\$3,500.00		
203.27	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	350.000	\$95.00	\$33,250.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00		
204.25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	1,125.000	\$75.00	\$84,375.00	\$50.00	\$56,250.00		
204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	CY	900.000	\$100.00	\$90,000.00	\$64.00	\$57,600.00		
301.26	SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, FINE GRADED	CY	100.000	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$64.00	\$6,400.00		
507.11	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I (UNCOATED)	LB	11,350.000	\$4.50	\$51,075.00	\$2.00	\$22,700.00		
541.25	CONCRETE, CLASS B	CY	105.000	\$1,500.00	\$157,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$178,500.00		
602.35	REBUILT STONE MASONRY	CY	90.000	\$1,850.00	\$166,500.00	\$930.00	\$83,700.00		
613.06	STONE FILL, STREAM BED MATERIAL (E-STONE, TYPE II)	CY	180.000	\$120.00	\$21,600.00	\$85.00	\$15,300.00		
613.11	STONE FILL, TYPE II	CY	40.000	\$175.00	\$7,000.00	\$79.00	\$3,160.00		
613.12	STONE FILL, TYPE III	CY	80.000	\$175.00	\$14,000.00	\$79.00	\$6,320.00		
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	200.000	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00		
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1.000	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LS	1.000	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00		
632.10	RAILROAD FLAGGERS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	35,000.000	\$1.00	\$35,000.00	\$1.00	\$35,000.00		
633.10	CPM SCHEDULE	EACH	2.000	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00		
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.000	\$480,000.00	\$480,000.00	\$272,149.00	\$272,149.00		
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1.000	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$26,484.00	\$26,484.00		
649.21	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RAILROAD BALLAST	SY	325.000	\$4.00	\$1,300.00	\$4.00	\$1,300.00		
649.31	GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	SY	275.000	\$3.00	\$825.00	\$4.00	\$1,100.00		
651.15	SEED	LB	10.000	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$24.00	\$240.00		
651.17	SEED, WINTER RYE	LB	10.000	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$250.00		
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	40.000	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$12.00	\$480.00		
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	.500	\$1,050.00	\$525.00	\$720.00	\$360.00		
651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	20.000	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00		
651.40	GRUBBING MATERIAL (12")	SY	125.000	\$85.00	\$10,625.00	\$27.00	\$3,375.00		
653.01	EPSC PLAN	LS	1.000	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		
653.02	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	HR	80.000	\$55.00	\$4,400.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00		
653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		
653.20	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	SY	300.000	\$3.50	\$1,050.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00		
653.35	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	CY	40.000	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$69.00	\$2,760.00		
653.45	FILTER BAG	EACH	2.000	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		
653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	LF	850.000	\$1.00	\$850.00	\$1.00	\$850.00		
900.605	SPECIAL PROVISION (GABION RETAINING WALL)	CF	725.000	\$40.00	\$29,000.00	\$28.00	\$20,300.00		
900.615	SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAIN DELAY LIQUIDATED DAMAGES)(N.A.B.I.)(W.A.C.R)	DL	1.000	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00		
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CROSS TIES) (8'-6" TIES)	EACH	20.000	\$360.00	\$7,200.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00		
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (SURFACE AND ALIGN RAILROAD TRACKS)	LF	220.000	\$90.00	\$19,800.00	\$100.00	\$22,000.00		
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE AND RESET RAILROAD TRACKS)	LF	120.000	\$200.00	\$24,000.00	\$840.00	\$100,800.00		
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (84" PCCSP 0.138 (5 X 1))	LF	60.000	\$800.00	\$48,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$96,000.00		
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND STAGING AREAS)	LS	1.000	\$365,000.00	\$365,000.00	\$181,218.00	\$181,218.00		
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)	LS	1.000	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$70,500.00	\$70,500.00		
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF EXCAVATION)	LS	1.000	\$592,999.00	\$592,999.00	\$2,098,950.00	\$2,098,950.00		
900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (RAILROAD BALLAST)	TON	170.000	\$95.00	\$16,150.00	\$96.00	\$16,320.00		
					\$2,794,700.00		\$3,469,087.00		
Totals:					\$2,794,700.00		\$3,469,087.00		